Data Sheet AD9251
Rev. B | Page 27 of 36
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
The AD9251 output drivers can be configured to interface with
1.8 V to 3.3 V CMOS logic families. Output data can also be
multiplexed onto a single output bus to reduce the total number of
traces required.
The CMOS output drivers are sized to provide sufficient output

9 mm × 9 mm Body, Very Thin Quad (CP-64-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9251BCPZ-80 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZRL7-80 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZ-65 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZRL7-65 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZ-40 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZRL7-40 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZ-20 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251BCPZRL7-20 –40°C to +85°C 64-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-64-4
AD9251-80EBZ  Evaluation Board
AD9251-65EBZ  Evaluation Board
AD9251-40EBZ  Evaluation Board
AD9251-20EBZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The exposed paddle (Pin 0) is the only GND connection on the chip and must be connected to the PCB AGND.
©2009–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D07938-0-9/16(B)